10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

Position

Water Lead Operator

Water Resources Specialist

General Manager

General Manager
Operations Manager

Operator LI

Operator llI
Interim Chief Plant Operator
Operator LI

Chief Plant Operator
Operator L

Senior Account Representative
Administrative Services
Manager/Board Secretary
General Manager

Utility Worker L

Utility Worker L

Operator |

Accountant Controller

Operator llI

Senior Account Representative

Other Positions Held Special District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community
Services District

Department

Field Operations

Administrative

Administrative

Admin
Plant
Field Operations

Plant
Plant
Field Operations

Plant
Field Operations

Administrative

Admin

Administrative

Field Operations

Field Operations

Plant

Administrative

Plant

Administrative

Total Wages

$90,072

$84,651

$82,277

$81,577
$79,843
$68,370

$62,694
$60,879
$60,473

$58,093
$57,257

$55,451

$54,048

$52,716

$50,960

$50,121

$48,218
$47,558

$47,444
$45,074

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$34,055
$24,384
$10,180

$5,228
$35.859
$25,535

$18,154
$17,882
$22,385

$17,464
$16,277

$15,306

$23,960

$16,100

$14,001

$12,796

$15,982
$10,392

$30,998
$23,572



21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.
32.

33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.

42.

43.
44,

Operator |

Operator |

Customer Service Rep Il
Customer Service Rep |

Operator |

Customer Service Rep Il

Administrative Assistant

Full Charge Bookkeeper

Part-Time Assistant

Senior Account Representative

Temp
Utility Worker L

Operator L

Board
Board
Board
Board
Temp
Board

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board
Board

Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District

Hidden Valley Lake Community

Services District
Clearlake Oaks Water District
Clearlake Oaks Water District

Plant
Plant
Admin
Plant
Plant
Admin

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Plant
Field Operations

Field Operations

Board
Board
Board
Board
Plant

Board

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board
Board

$40,891
$40,836
$39,927
$32,401
$29,289
$28,867
$21,291

$14,283

$8,827

$5,792

$4,434
$3,326

$2,491

$2,400
$2,350
$2,350
$2,275
$1,680
$1,625
$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$125
$125

$23,117
$20,977
$24,350
$2,077
$1,877
$13,079
$9,153

$7,891

$0

$4,691

$0
$1,041

$1,074

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$18,360

$18,360

$9,180

$0
$0



45, Board Member Hidden Valley Lake Community Board Member $0 $18,360
Services District

46. Board Member Hidden Valley Lake Community Board Member $0 $9,180
Services District



