	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Water Lead Operator		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$90,072	\$34,055
2.	Water Resources Specialist		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$84,651	\$24,384
3.	General Manager		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$82,277	\$10,180
4.	General Manager		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Admin	\$81,577	\$5,228
5.	Operations Manager		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$79,843	\$35,859
6.	Operator LI		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$68,370	\$25,535
7.	Operator III		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$62,694	\$18,154
8.	Interim Chief Plant Operator		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$60,879	\$17,882
9.	Operator LI		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$60,473	\$22,385
10.	Chief Plant Operator		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$58,093	\$17,464
11.	Operator L		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$57,257	\$16,277
12.	Senior Account Representative		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$55,451	\$15,306
13.	Administrative Services Manager/Board Secretary		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Admin	\$54,048	\$23,960
14.	General Manager		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$52,716	\$16,100
15.	Utility Worker L		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$50,960	\$14,001
16.	Utility Worker L		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$50,121	\$12,796
17.	Operator I		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$48,218	\$15,982
18.	Accountant Controller		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$47,558	\$10,392
19.	Operator III		Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$47,444	\$30,998
20.	Senior Account Representative		Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$45,074	\$23,572

21.	Operator I	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$40,891	\$23,117
22.	Operator I	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$40,836	\$20,977
23.	Customer Service Rep III	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Admin	\$39,927	\$24,350
24.	Customer Service Rep I	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$32,401	\$2,077
25.	Operator I	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$29,289	\$1,877
26.	Customer Service Rep II	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Admin	\$28,867	\$13,079
27.	Administrative Assistant	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$21,291	\$9,153
28.	Full Charge Bookkeeper	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$14,283	\$7,891
29.	Part-Time Assistant	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$8,827	\$0
30.	Senior Account Representative	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Administrative	\$5,792	\$4,691
31.	Temp	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$4,434	\$0
32.	Utility Worker L	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$3,326	\$1,041
33.	Operator L	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Field Operations	\$2,491	\$1,074
34.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$2,400	\$0
35.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$2,350	\$0
36.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$2,350	\$0
37.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$2,275	\$0
38.	Temp	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Plant	\$1,680	\$0
39.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$1,625	\$0
40.	Board Member	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$18,360
41.	Board Member	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$18,360
42.	Board Member	Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$9,180
43.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$125	\$0
44.	Board	Clearlake Oaks Water District	Board	\$125	\$0

45.	Board Member	Hidden Valley Lake Communit Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$18,360
46.	Board Member	Hidden Valley Lake Communit Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$9,180